#### 502451323 08/08/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bayer CropScience AG	04/01/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13086921
Application Number:	13086450
Application Number:	12881281
Application Number:	13915831
Application Number:	12947961
Application Number:	13864366

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-371-2600 Phone:

Email: selmer@skgf.com, tclark@skgf.com Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2400.4140000

**REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0686** 

**PATENT** 

502451323

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie L. Elmer	
Signature:	/Stephanie L. Elmer, #59,244/	
Date:	08/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=2400_4140000_Assignment#page1.tif source=2400_4140000_Assignment#page2.tif source=2400_4140000_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0687

## Document Evidencing Assignment

Between the undersigned:

The Company:

## BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG

A German company Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50 40789 Monheim GERMANY

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR" on the first part,

and:

The Company:

#### BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH

A German company Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10 40789 Monheim GERMANY

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"

on the second part,

Who have decided and agreed upon the following:

By agreement effective as of April 1, 2012, the **ASSIGNOR** assigned all the property rights of the Patents mentioned in the enclosed Annex to the **ASSIGNEE** which accepts it, including the right to sue acts of infringement committed before the date of signature of the present deed.

This act made without reservation for the whole of the concerned Patents, has the effect of confirming the transfer of ownership to the ASSIGNEE of all the rights, conditions, obligations and actions of any kind deriving from the said Patents.

This assignment is made for a good and valuable consideration agreed upon between the parties by virtue of a separate Agreement.

Executed in two counterparts (one for each party)

PATENT NW REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0688

# Annex of the Assigned Patents

Filing Date	Application No.	Publication No.	Publication Date	Continuity
4/14/2011	U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/086,921	2011/0257009 A1	10/20/2011	This application is a nonprovisional of U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 61/324,529, filed 4/15/2010
4/14/2011	U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/086,450	2011/0280958 A1	11/17/2011	This application is a nonprovisional of U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 61/325,006, filed 4/16/2010
9/14/2010	U.S. Pat, Appl. No. 12/881,281	2011/0064827 A1	3/17/2011	This application is a nonprovisional of U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 61/242,076, filed 9/14/2009
6/12/2013	U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/915,831			This application is a divisional of U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/881,281, filed 9/14/2010
11/17/2010	U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/947,961	2011/0118115 A1	5/19/2011	This application is a nonprovisional of U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 61/262,258, filed 11/18/2009
4/17/2013	U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/864,366			This application is a divisional of U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/947,961, filed 11/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0689

	Place Monheim	Place Womenn
	Date	Date
	For and on behalf of the Assignor	For and on behalf of the Assignee
	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH
(P)	Signature Opa Colling-Hendelkens Assistant Chief Patent Counsel Name	Signature // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	Title	Title

1704505\_1.DOCX

PATENT (\(\lambda\)
REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0690

NW<sup>5</sup>

**RECORDED: 08/08/2013**